## 504888474 04/27/2018

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4935215

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
		Name	Execution Date		
ERIC PENG			02/05/2018		
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
Name:	Name: SHENZHEN KEAN SILICONE PRODUCT CO., LTD				
Street Address:	SHANGN	SHANGMUGU COMMUNITY, PINGHU TOWN			
Internal Address:	LONGGA	LONGGANG DISTRICT			
City:	SHENZH	SHENZHEN, GUANGDONG			
State/Country:	CHINA				
Property Type		Number			
Property Type Application Number:		<b>Number</b> 9645515			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will b	DATA	9645515 the e-mail address first; if that is uns			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will k</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i>	DATA De sent to t provided;	9645515			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will k</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA De sent to t provided; Ch B	9645515 the e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sem narles_ho@barron-young.com YIP			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will k using a fax number, if Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA De sent to t provided; Ch B	9645515 The e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen narles_ho@barron-young.com YIP .O. BOX 1484			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will k</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA De sent to t provided; Ch B <sup>3</sup> P G	9645515 the e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sem narles_ho@barron-young.com YIP			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA De sent to t provided; Ch B Ch B Ch B Ch Ch Ch Ch Ch Ch Ch Ch Ch Ch Ch Ch Ch	9645515 the e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent narles_ho@barron-young.com YIP .O. BOX 1484 ENERAL POST OFFICE			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will &amp;</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA De sent to t provided; Cr B' P. G H UMBER:	9645515 the e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent harles_ho@barron-young.com YIP .O. BOX 1484 ENERAL POST OFFICE ONG KONG, HONG KONG			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will k using a fax number, if Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA De sent to t provided; Cr B' P. G H UMBER:	9645515 the e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be semi- narles_ho@barron-young.com YIP .O. BOX 1484 ENERAL POST OFFICE ONG KONG, HONG KONG ZHENGH-1817-USDS			

ASSIGNMENT - Patent Application			Docket Number: ZHENGH-1817-USDS			
Whereas, the Ass	signor, cor	nprising the following named inv	entors:			
ASSIGNOR(s)/ INVENTOR(s)	Eric Pe	Eric Peng				
made an inventior	n entitled:	Travel Packing Bottle				
(Select one of the formation of the form	sllowing): concurrer the U.S. F	Letters Patent of the United Stat ttly herewith Patent and Trademark Office on _ ation Serial No.:				
ASSIGNEE (Full Name, Addre Country)	ess and	Shenzhen Kean Silicone Proc Shangmugu Community, Ping Guangdong	luct Co., Ltd jhu Town, Longgang District, Shenzhen,			
A. 10. 10. 2 1		China				
·····	uiring our	China entire right, title and interest in a	nd to said invention and the Letters Patent to be			
is desirous of acqui obtained therefor, Now, then One Dollar (\$1.00) acknowledged, As successors and as for Letters Patent rights to claim prio	efore, in c ), and for isignor, in ssigns, the for said in irity based	entire right, title and interest in a onsideration of the payment by A other good and valuable conside tending to be legally bound, here a full and exclusive right, title and vention, including all divisions, co	ssignee to Assignor of a sum corresponding to ration, the receipt of which is hereby by sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its interest in and to said invention, all applications ontinuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, a including reissues, to be obtained therefor,			
is desirous of acqui obtained therefor, Now, then One Dollar (\$1.00) acknowledged, As successors and as for Letters Patent rights to claim prio including any and Assignor h	efore, in c ), and for isignor, in ssigns, the for said in rity based ail foreign tereby wa	entire right, title and interest in a onsideration of the payment by A other good and valuable conside tending to be legally bound, here a full and exclusive right, title and vention, including all divisions, of I thereon, and all Letters Patent, patent rights in this invention co	Assignee to Assignor of a sum corresponding to ration, the receipt of which is hereby by sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its interest in and to said invention, all applications ontinuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, a including reissues, to be obtained therefor, rresponding thereto. agreement or encumbrance has been or will be			
is desirous of acqui obtained therefor, Now, them One Dollar (\$1.00) acknowledged, As successors and as for Letters Patent ' rights to claim prio including any and Assignor the Assignor a a legal represental possession, relating thereto, to execute	efore, in c isignor, in ssigns, the for said in rity based all foreign tereby wa to which the said instru- to the n all instru	entire right, title and interest in a onsideration of the payment by A other good and valuable conside tending to be legally bound, here a full and exclusive right, title and vention, including all divisions, or l thereon, and all Letters Patent, patent rights in this invention co rrants that no assignment, sale, i would conflict with this Assignment hall be legally bound, upon reque of, to supply all information and e naking and practice of said inven ments proper to patent the inven	Assignee to Assignor of a sum corresponding to ration, the receipt of which is hereby by sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its interest in and to said invention, all applications ontinuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, a including reissues, to be obtained therefor, rresponding thereto. agreement or encumbrance has been or will be			

	Typed or Printed Name	Signature	Date
SIGNATURE	Eric Peng	* mic Bry	X 2018.2.5

1